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To: Cindy Osorto[cosorto@blm.gov]; Dorothy Morgan[dmorgan@blm.gov]; Angela
West[awest@blm.gov]; Clayton Schmidt[cfschmidt@blm.gov]; Sheila Mallory[smallory@blm.gov]; Boone,
Whitney[whitney_boone@nps.gov]; Calhoun, John[john_calhoun@nps.gov]; Charles
Cuvelier[charles_cuvelier@nps.gov]; Julie Ernstein[julie_ernstein@nps.gov]; Shields,
Claire[claire_shields@nps.gov]; Tansey, Thomas[thomas_tansey@nps.gov]; Pete
Leary[pete_leary@fws.gov]; Samantha Brooke[samantha_brooke@fws.gov]; John
Klavitter[john_klavitter@fws.gov]; Alliston, Ross[ross_alliston@fws.gov]; Rob
Campellone[rob_campellone@fws.gov]; Katherine Harrigan[katherine_harrigan@fws.gov]; Ester
McCullough[emccullo@blm.gov]

From: Bowman, Randal

Sent: 2017-06-16T09:05:04-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Monument Review - Status and Dears Ears economic reports

Received: 2017-06-16T09:05:19-04:00

Bears Ears Economic Review final.docx

Draft status report 1 on Monument Review Process.docx

After some unexpected delays, here is a review status report and the Bears Ears economic
report.

The status report was reviewed by you as an interim report, but I have changed the name so it is
not confused with the report the Secretary provided to the President. As you will recall, this
document originated as a backup alternative in case the Secretary had decided not to provide
specific recommendations on Bears Ears and elected to report instead just on the progress of the
review. The review team provided many good edits to the initial draft, and the document was
used extensively in the Departmental press release on the report the Secretary did provide to the
President.

The Bears Ears economic report, prepared by the Departmental economic staff, reflects
considerable input from BLM and the Forest Service. Going forward, the economic staff will
prepare similar reports on most of the monuments under review. The Forest Service economists
will prepare the reports for two monuments -- Giant Sequoia and San Gabriel Mountains -- that are
entirely managed by the Forest Service, and there will be discussions with NOAA with
respect to the Marine National Monuments.
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